

From: [Kelly Stoneberg](#)
To: [Laura Cender](#)
Subject: [External_Sender] RE: RE: RE: Amendment Request Resubmission Urology of Indiana (13-32258-01)
Date: Friday, January 19, 2024 9:36:41 AM
Attachments: [image001.png](#)
[NRC letter Urology of Indiana Request for Additional Information January 2024 v.2.pdf](#)

Hi Laura,

I apologize for the misunderstanding of the request. I get it now. The updated letter is attached.

C. Kelly Stoneberg



www.ohiomedphys.com

(724) 289-0722

From: Laura Cender <Laura.Cender@nrc.gov>
Sent: Friday, January 19, 2024 10:14 AM
To: Kelly Stoneberg <kstoneberg@ohiomedphys.com>
Subject: RE: RE: RE: Amendment Request Resubmission Urology of Indiana (13-32258-01)

Good morning Kelly,

I hope that you are well. My apologies for not catching this in your email yesterday regarding your response to Item 1 – the mobile coach is essentially a “room” at your facility. If you return the mobile coach to the vendor a license amendment will be required to confirm that there is no remaining licensed material, even if a replacement coach is obtained and there is no need to remove the address itself. This would be similar to having to submit a license amendment request if you wanted to release a particular room at your main facility for unrestricted use.

Please resubmit your letter with a clarified response to Item 1. Please let me know if you have any questions.

Thank you,
Laura

From: Kelly Stoneberg <kstoneberg@ohiomedphys.com>
Sent: Thursday, January 18, 2024 4:54 PM
To: Laura Cender <Laura.Cender@nrc.gov>
Subject: [External_Sender] RE: RE: Amendment Request Resubmission Urology of Indiana (13-32258-01)

Hi Laura,

Attached is the letter along with requested area diagram. Let me know if you need anything else.

C. Kelly Stoneberg



www.ohiomedphys.com

(724) 289-0722

From: Laura Cender <Laura.Cender@nrc.gov>

Sent: Thursday, January 18, 2024 3:57 PM

To: Kelly Stoneberg <kstoneberg@ohiomedphys.com>

Subject: RE: RE: Amendment Request Resubmission Urology of Indiana (13-32258-01)

Great, thank you. When you send the building diagram please also include a signed and dated cover letter that provides your responses to items 1 and 2.

Please let me know if you have any questions.

Thank you,
Laura

From: Kelly Stoneberg <kstoneberg@ohiomedphys.com>

Sent: Thursday, January 18, 2024 2:54 PM

To: Laura Cender <Laura.Cender@nrc.gov>

Subject: [External_Sender] RE: Amendment Request Resubmission Urology of Indiana (13-32258-01)

Hi Laura,

Below are my responses to the questions.

1. If the coach is returned to the vendor and no replacement is to be obtained, we will amend the license to remove the Greenwood location as an address of use.
2. We confirm the coach will be disabled from transport once it is in operation at the facility.
3. I have a request in for the diagram showing the patient restroom. Hope to have it to you ASAP.

C. Kelly Stoneberg



www.ohiomedphys.com

(724) 289-0722

From: Laura Cender <Laura.Cender@nrc.gov>
Sent: Wednesday, January 17, 2024 4:39 PM
To: Kelly Stoneberg <kstoneberg@ohiomedphys.com>
Subject: RE: Amendment Request Resubmission Urology of Indiana (13-32258-01)

Hello Kelly,

I hope that you are well. I've reviewed the resubmitted application and have three additional questions requiring a response.

1. Please confirm that the license will be amended prior to returning the coach to the vendor.
2. Please confirm that the coach will be disabled from transport when at the facility.
3. Provide a facility diagram indicating the location of the restroom that will be used by PET patients. Although a floor plan was provided with the submitted application, it is not clear to me where the restroom is located.

Please let me know if you have any questions.

Thank you,
Laura

From: Kelly Stoneberg <kstoneberg@ohiomedphys.com>
Sent: Friday, January 12, 2024 10:27 AM
To: Laura Cender <Laura.Cender@nrc.gov>
Subject: [External_Sender] Amendment Request Resubmission Urology of Indiana (13-32258-01)

Hi Laura,

Attached is the resubmission for the addition of the PET unit and address of use for Urology of Indiana. Please let me know if anything else is needed.

Thanks

C. Kelly Stoneberg



www.ohiomedphys.com

(724) 289-0722